2001/004

04/26/2017 WED 24:28 FAX

Division of Corpora

9320 aro e 1 of 1

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H17000113506 3)))



Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6381

From:

Account Name Account Number		TOBIN & REYES, 120000000155	P.A.
Phone		(561)620-0656	
Fax Number	1	(561)620-0657	

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Email	Address	<u></u>	tobinre	NRS.	COM
				ľ	

PH 3:	144 144 144 144 144 144 144 144 144 144	Certificate of Status	1	יים. קרי דייד	
9		Certified Copy		PG Vi	
20		Page Count	02		`
- بيني	1900 1907	Estimated Charge	\$160.00		
		•		Ň	·
*	-			17	- Sä
		·····			

https://efile.sunbiz.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe APR 2 6 2017

04/26/2017 WED =4:28 FAX

2002/004

H17000113506 3

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF <u>PERSONAL BRANDS, LLC</u>

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Organization hereby forms a limited liability company under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE I

The name of this limited liability company is Personal Brands, LLC

ARTICLE II

The limited liability company's principal office and mailing address is:

508 SW 12th Avenue Deerfield Beach, Florida 33442

ARTICLE III

The limited liability company's initial Registered Agent and Registered Office in the State of Florida shall be:

Tobin & Reyes, P.A. 225 N.E. Mizner Boulevard, Suite 510 Boca Raton, Florida 33432

ARTICLE IV

The limited liability company has been organized to conduct any lawful business.

ARTICLE V

These Articles of Organization are effective as of the date of filing.

THE UNDERSIGNED authorized representative does make and file these Articles of Organization for the purpose of forming a limited liability company to do business within the State of Florida.

By:

Name: Michael De Biase, Esq. Title: Authorized Representative/Attorney

2003/004

H17000113506 3

REGISTERED AGENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for Personal Brands, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, at the place designated on this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided in Chapter 605, Florida Statutes.

Dated this 25th day of April, 2017.

Tobin & Reyes, P.A.

By:

Name: Michael N. De Biase, Esq. Title: Attorney

17 MPR 25 PH 12: 17

04/26/2017 WED 14:29 FAX

850-617-6381

4/26/2017 1:03:48 PM PAGE

1/001

2004/004



April 26, 2017

TOBIN & REYES, P.A.

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: PERSONAL BRANDS CO., LLC REF: W17000035945

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Flease make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The name of the entity cannot include "CO." This word/abbreviation is readily associated with or is commonly used to denote another type of entity. Please amend your document throughout accordingly.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Matthew T Moon Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

FAX Aud. #: H17000113506 Letter Number: 217A00008142



P.O BOX 6327 - Taliahassee, Florida 32314